

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20342/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 in SB No.471/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DR. RML INST. OF MEDICAL SC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rahat Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel in support of this petition and Mr. Srivatsa, learned counsel for the respondents.

Issue notice.

Mr. Srivatsa, learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice on their behalf and waives service of notice.

Mr. Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioners informs us that another person who was selected as Lecturer in the Anesthesia Department has been working after his selection on the said post. Counsel for the respondents disputes the statement made by the learned senior counsel for the petitioners. He may file his counter affidavit within four weeks. List thereafter.

There shall be interim order of stay in terms of the prayer clause 8(I) of the SLP.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER