

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20342/2013

DR. RML INST. OF MEDICAL SC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing on his behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

List again on 18.11.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |