

Ø ITEM NO.22  
XI

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

13 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20342/20

r(s) DR. RML INST. OF MEDICAL SC. & ANR. Petitione

VERSUS

t(s) UMESH CHANDRA LAL & ANR. Responde

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

t Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavi  
r despite last opportunity given for the purpose. Furthe  
opportunity is declined.

Service of respondent no.2 is still awaited.

List again on 1.7.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.04.09

Registrar

14:39:23 IST  
Reason: