

\216ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20342/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013  
in SB No. 471/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DR. RML INST. OF MEDICAL SC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and for permission  
to withdraw vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 and permission  
to submit additional document(s) and interim relief and office  
report)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish A. Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, put up on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master