

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20342/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2013 in SB No. 471/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DR.RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA INSTITUTE OF  
MEDEICAL SCIENCES THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED  
SIGNATORY KRIPA SHANKAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. UMESH CHANDRALAL & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 4/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 137998/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON  
IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meghna M. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeeva K Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the  
matter on 13.01.2023.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR