

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20342/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2013 in SB No. 471/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DR.RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA INSTITUTE OF
MEDEICALSCIENCES THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY KRIPA SHANKAR P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. UMESH CHANDRALAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 137998/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeva K Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Sarawgi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sakhuja, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today, we heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Respondent-in-person. The Respondent-in-person wishes to address the Court in Hindi language. We thought that the interests of justice require that we assign the respondent an Amicus Curiae.

Accordingly, we appoint Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior

counsel to assist the Court as an Amicus Curiae.

The Registry will provide all the papers pertaining to the case to the learned Amicus Curiae.

List the matter as a first case on 14th April, 2023 after fresh matters.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR